JP \$40.00 78521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Larry G. Solie		12/02/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilderness Therapy Programs, Inc.	
Street Address:	4784 S. Hwy 97	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97756	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78521114	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147581500

Email: estafford@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Darren W. Collins
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Patton Boggs LLP; Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013043.0125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darren W. Collins
Signature:	/Darren W. Collins/
Date:	01/20/2006

TRADEMARK

900040279 REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0296

Total Attachments: 1

source=78521114#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0297

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Owner: Larry G. Solie Serial No.: 78521114

Filing Date: November 22, 2004

Type of Mark: Service Mark

WHEREAS, I, Larry G. Solie ("Assignor"), have acquired the above-referenced Service Mark (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Wilderness Therapy Programs, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 4784 S. Hwy 97, Redmond, Oregon 97756, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with any goodwill thereto or embodied thereby. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee for its sole use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Mark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Deed of Assignment not been made.

Executed this 2nd day of December, 2005, at Bend, Oregon,

Larry G. Sølie

State of Oregon

) ss.

County of Deschutes)

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

On this 2nd day of December, 2005, Larry G. Solie personally appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAURA FIGGINS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 359005
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN. 25, 2006

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission expires:

ry Commission expires.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0298